PlateTop Chains
1864 MO Pin Plate
(Part #10106156)
Identifies Connector Link
63  Pin Plate
(Part #10370501)
Identifies Connector Link
1864 (SS) MO Pin Plate
(Part #10106077)
Identifies Connector Link
63 (SS) MO Pin Plate
(Part #10178902)
Identifies Connector Link
Straight Run ¾” Pitch Plastic Top Plate
Straight Run ¾” Pitch Steel Top Plate
Chain Type
Code
Number
Plate Width
A
Weight
Loose
Top Plate
Working
Load
(max.)
Connection
Link
mm inch kg/m Code Number N (21°C) Type Code Number
LF-Acetal Top Plate/Steel Base Chain
LF963 S-3.25IN 10177766  82.5  3.25 2.10 10069778
2700 CL 63_BTL
SP 10370501
LF963 S-4.5IN 10177768 114.3 4.50 2.23 10069785
LF963 S-6IN 10177770 152.4 6.00 2.53 10069792
LF963 S-7.5IN 10177771 190.5 7.50 2.68 10069798
LF-Acetal Top Plate/Stainless Steel Base Chain
LF963 SS-3.25IN 10177772  82.5 3.25 2.10 10069778
1900
CL 63
SS_KRV UKS
BTL SP
10137637
LF963 SS-4.5IN 10177773 114.3 4.50 2.23 10069785
LF963 SS-6IN 10177774 152.4 6.00 2.53 10069792
LF963 SS-7.5IN 10177775 190.5 7.50 2.68 10069798
Chain Type
Code
Number
Plate Width
A
Weight
Loose
Top Plate
Working
Load
(max.)
Connection
Link
mm inch kg/m Code Number N (21°C) Type Code Number
Steel Top Plate/Steel Base Chain
S1864 S-3.25IN 10144787  82.5  3.25 3.33 10106067
4500 CONN LINK
1864 S 10106156
S1864 S-4.5IN 10144788 114.3 4.50 4.00 10106068
S1864 S-6IN 10144789 152.4 6.00 4.40 10106069
S1864 S-7.5IN 10144790 190.5 7.50 4.80 10106070
Stainless Steel Top Plate/Stainless Steel Base Chain
SS1864 SS-3.25IN 10144792 82.5 3.25 3.33 10106072
3400 CONN LINK
1864 SS 10106077
SS1864 SS-4.5IN 10144793 114.3 4.50 4.00 10106073
SS1864 SS-6IN 10144794 152.4 6.00 4.40 10106074
SS1864 SS-7.5IN 10144795 190.5 7.50 4.80 10106075
Standard length: 3.048 m – 10 feet (160 links). Min. backflex radius 305 mm.
Standard length: 3.048 m – 10 feet (160 links). Min. backflex radius 153 mm.
91